

GAHC010139172024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2073/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LT S N BHATTACHARJEE R/O REGENT PARADISE, 2B, GHORAMARA
CHARIALI, GHORAMARA, GUWAHATI-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.
IN-CHARGE GOVT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

5:SRI SAILENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
BOKAKHAT.

7:M/S M.P. AGARWALLA
ADD-AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
DIST-GOLAGHAT
ASSA

Linked Case : WP(C)/6431/2023

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O- LATE S.N. BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN PERSON
REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GHY-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.
6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT- SARUPATHAR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
GOLAGHAT.
7:M/S MP AGARWALA
AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S. BOKAKHAT
PIN- 785612
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/151/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LATE S.N. BHATTACHARJEE

R/O REGENT PARADISE
2B
GORAMARA CHARALI
GORAMARA
GUWAHATI- 28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 6 ORS.
IN-CHARGE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
IRRIGATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

GOVT. OF ASSAM
OF IRRIGATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.
4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM

IRRIGATION DEPTT.
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003.
5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.
6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT- SARUPATHAR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
GOLAGHAT.
7:M/S MP AGARWALLA
AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN

P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4185/2023

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN PERSON
REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GUWAHATI-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.
3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.
4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI

GUWAHATI-3.
5:SRI SAIENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.
6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
BOKAKHAT.
7:M/S M.P. AGARWALLA
ADD-AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
DIST-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

-

For the applicant (s) : Mr. P. K. Bhattacharjee, applicant-in-person

For the respondent (s) : Mr. N. Upadhyay, SC, Irrigation
Mr. D. Gogoi, Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

17.07.2024

The applicant-in-person submits that he requires two weeks time for filing an application seeking appropriate amendment to the writ petition taking into account that there are certain allegations of malafide against the officials whom he wants to array in person.

2. Taking into account the above, list these matters again on 12.08.2024.
3. In the meantime, the petitioner is given the liberty to file the appropriate application.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant